The 14
th
World Conference on Earthquake Engineering
October 12-17, 2008, Beijing, China
BEHAVIOR OF WELDED T-STUBS SUBJECTED TO TENSILE LOADS
R.A. Herrera
1
, G. Desjouis

configurations analyzed under monotonic loading.
(a) TSDD1       (b) TSDD2
Figure 4 Configurations to study the effect of the tension bolts layout
To generate the analysis matrix, the flange thickness was maintained, while the stem thickness and distance
between tension bolts were varied. The last two configurations correspond to the outer tension bolts spaced
The 14
th
World Conference on Earthquake Engineering
October 12-17, 2008, Beijing, China
closer and farther than the interior bolts, respectively, as shown in Figure 4.
Table 3.2 Analysis matrix
Name  Stem thickness
[mm]
Tension bolt gage spacing
[mm]
TSD140 14 140
TSD150 14 150
TSD160 14 160
TSD170 14 170
TSD180 14 180
TSE8 8 150
TSE10 10 150
TSE14 14 150
TSE16 16 150